workers both public and private from 

Nyagatare, Gatsibo, and Kayonza districts. 

In addition, 1500 rainwater harvesting 

facilities at household level were supplied 

and installed. 

Training of technicians on cattle and pigs artificial insemination  

Two hundred eighty-six (286) technicians 

have been trained on bovine artificial 

insemination technique and qualified as 

Inseminators. Also, existing AI technicians 

have been given refresher courses on PD and 

best practices in bovine artificial 

insemination. To disseminate the technology